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Donelson, Fran <fdonelson@muscatineiowa.gov>

Re: 2nd St. Road Closure

1 message

Gregg Mandsager <gmandsager@muscatineiowa.gov>

To: "Howell, Randy" <rhowell@muscatineiowa.gov>, Fran Donelson <fdonelson@muscatineiowa.gov>

Cc: Kristy Korpi <kkorpi@muscatineiowa.gov>, Connie Mann <cmann@muscatineiowa.gov>, Jim Edgmond

<jedgmond@muscatineiowa.gov>

Fran:

For next week’s meeting...

Gregg

Gregg

Mandsager, ICMA-CM

City Administrator

City of Muscatine

215 Sycamore Street

Muscatine, IA 52761
563-264-1550 Work

563-264-0750 Fax
www.muscatineiowa.gov
gmandsager@muscatineiowa.gov

On Apr 7, 2016, at 3:37 PM, Howell, Randy <rhowell@muscatineiowa.gov> wrote:

Forwarded message
From: Joe Williams <joe.williams@calacci-construction.com>
Date: Thu, Apr 7, 2016 at 8:33 AM

Subject: 2nd St. Road Closure

To: "rhowell@muscatineiowa.gov" <rhowell@muscatineiowa.gov>

Randy,

We are planning on shutting down E 2Nd St. at the 600 block starting the moming of April 18, 2016
and the road would reopen on April 22, 2016. The same road sign plan will be in place as the
previous road closure. Please let me know if | need to send that information to you again or if you
have it on file from the last time.

Best Regards,

Joe Williams

Field Engineer

https://mail google.com/mail/uw/0/?ui=2&ik=d26d3a%a28view=pt&search=inbox&th=153f297038e0766a&sim|=153f297038e0766a

Thu, Apr 7, 2016 at 4:18 PM
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Calacci Construction Company, Inc.

2881 Independence Rd.
PO Box 1906

lowa City, 1A 52244-1906
Cell (319) 936-0613
Office (319) 354-7000
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